
Servicenow Jira: using the link field of an attribute of type 
reference to syncronize extra fields
Introduction

You've accomplished the successful integration of ServiceNow and Jira. Let's syncronize the email adress of the caller field on Servicenow.

Use-Case

Within the ServiceNow environment, specific fields hold a wealth of information beyond what's merely displayed on the surface. For instance, take the 
"caller" field – while it does show the user's name, it's intricately linked to a broader table housing a multitude of additional fields.

Through the utilization of Exalate, we're able to tap into this connected table and effectively synchronize all these supplementary fields. This capability 
significantly enhances the depth of data exchanged between the two platforms.

To provide you with a more concrete understanding of the process, I've included the specific outgoing sync code block I showcased in the instructional 
video.

To complement this visual aid, I'll also ensure that you have access to the documentation that guided me through this integration.

Hope you have a great day.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Mathieu Lepoutre

Outgoing Sync Servicenow

if(entity.tableName == "incident") {
    replica.key            = entity.key
    replica.summary        = entity.short_description
    replica.description    = entity.description
    replica.attachments    = entity.attachments
    replica.comments       = entity.comments
    replica.state          = entity.state
    
    
    //email from the caller
    replica.caller_id = entity.caller_id
    
    replica.caller_email  = nodeHelper.getTableByLink(incident.caller_id?.link)?.email
}



1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

Questions

Recent Questions
Ask a question

0
votes

Lifecycle blocking error
1 answer
Jozsef Lehocz
May 13, 2024
Space: Exalate
exalate
blocking
error
upgrade

0
votes

How to sync issues from two Jira cloud sites to one? Is this possible?
1 answer
Vedant Kulkarni
Mar 27, 2024
Space: Exalate
jira-cloud
connector-cloud-jira

0
votes

Issues are not syncing to local destination desk
1 answer
John Lombardo
Mar 21, 2024
Space: Exalate
exalate
connector-cloud-jira
jira-cloud

0
votes

Not getting the Custom Field sync value from JIRA to Zendesk
1 answer
Dinesh Gupalan
Mar 18, 2024
Space: Exalate
connector-onpremise-jira-zendesk

0
votes

Need to split source comment into multiple destination comments. (The entered text is too long. )
1 answer
Kyle K
Feb 14, 2024
Space: Exalate
exalate
jira-cloud
comments

0
votes

exalate plugin of jira server
1 answer
Sreenivasaraju P
Feb 08, 2024
Space: Exalate
exalate

0
votes

How to have keys match between jira cloud instances
2 answers
Chris Matthews
Feb 07, 2024
Space: Exalate
connector-cloud-jira

0
votes

how decrease dimension of /var/atlassian/application-data/jira/data/exalate
1 answer
Francesco Doricchi

https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/110493870/lifecycle-blocking-error?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=lehocz.jozsef
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/4358165/exalate 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/111771650/blocking 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/12025875/error 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/100368385/upgrade 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/107970568/how-to-sync-issues-from-two-jira-cloud-sites-to-one-is-this-possible?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=vedant.k
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/12025893/jira-cloud 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/2686993/connector-cloud-jira 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/108921380/issues-are-not-syncing-to-local-destination-desk-?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=john.lombardo
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/4358165/exalate 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/2686993/connector-cloud-jira 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/12025893/jira-cloud 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/108921341/not-getting-the-custom-field-sync-value-from-jira-to-zendesk?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=dinesh.gupalan
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/107347969/connector-onpremise-jira-zendesk 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/108920880/need-to-split-source-comment-into-multiple-destination-comments.-the-entered-text-is-too-long.-?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=kyle.krueger
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/4358165/exalate 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/12025893/jira-cloud 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/12025868/comments 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/103940316/exalate-plugin-of-jira-server?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=prathighantam
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/4358165/exalate 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/103940287/how-to-have-keys-match-between-jira-cloud-instances-?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=c.matthews%40cabem.com
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/2686993/connector-cloud-jira 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/98928383/how-decrease-dimension-of-varatlassianapplication-datajiradataexalate?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=francesco.doricchi


8.  

9.  

10.  

Dec 14, 2023
Space: Exalate
exalate

1
vote

How to Impersonate Attachments in Jira Cloud?
0 answers
Valeriia Solianikova
Dec 12, 2023
Space: Exalate
exalate
jira
attachments

0
votes
status

How to sync field that has been added to an existing connection?
2 answers
Daniel
Dec 03, 2023
Space: Exalate
connector-onpremise-jira
connector-cloud-salesforce

Ask a question

https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/4358165/exalate 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/98928305/how-to-impersonate-attachments-in-jira-cloud?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=valeriia
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/4358165/exalate 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/4358167/jira 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/12025879/attachments 
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/98928046/how-to-sync-field-that-has-been-added-to-an-existing-connection?src=macro
https://community.exalate.com/questions/users?username=daniel.miller
https://community.exalate.com/display/exacom/questions/all
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/2686983/connector-onpremise-jira 
https://community.exalate.com/questions/topics/31391755/connector-cloud-salesforce 

	Servicenow Jira: using the link field of an attribute of type reference to syncronize extra fields

